2004 Alyeska Classic Mountain Run Results ** Uphill Overall

Men

1{Franz Hofer 24 |St. Pantaleon AUT 22:27:00

2|Rob Whitney 25 |Anchorage AK 23:14:00

3|Frode Lillefjell 35 [Anchorage AK 23:23:00

4(Brian Bethard 33 |Anchorage AK 23:27:00

5|Tory Dugan 24 |Girdwood AK 23:41:00

6|Rory Egelus 17 [Palmer AK 24:15:00

7|Scott McArt 26 |Anchorage AK 24:50:00

8|Derek Dagley 31 [Anchorage AK 25:00:00

9[Justin Singleton 18 [Eagle River AK 25:27:00
10|Trond Jensen 44 |Anchorage AK 26:14:00
11]John Hundley 17 |Palmer AK 26:28:00
12|Pat Egelus 22 |Palmer AK 26:45:00
13|Ben Sontag 24 |Anchorage AK 26:57:00
14|Keith Weinhold 32 |Anchorage AK 26:59:00
15|Casey Fagerquist 21 |Anchorage AK 27:00:00
16|Pete McEnany 39 [Eagle River AK 27:56:00
17|Ben Ward 29 |Anchorage AK 28:24:00
18|Sean Burke 26 |anchorage AK 29:00:00
19|Brandon Rinner 29 |Anchorage AK 29:19:00
20{Shawn Hull 36 [Wasilla AK 29:36:00
21|Sam Young 49 [Anchorage AK 29:43:00
22|Jeff Johnson 47 |Anchorage AK 29:57:00
23[Steve Halverson 39 |Girdwood AK 30:12:00
24{Bob Dugan 56 |Girdwood AK 30:25:00
25|Christian Harpel 14 |Anchorage AK 30:39:00
26{Rob Campbell 45 [Anchorage AK 30:43:00
27|Allen Cassel 14 |Anchorage AK 31:23:00
28|Eric Skidmore 56 [Eagle River AK 31:50:00
29|Ethan Tyler 27 |Girdwood AK 32:31:00
30{Roger Kemppel 62 |Anchorage AK 32:45:00
31{Bill English 54 |Anchorage AK 33:02:00
32|Greg Brown 57 |Anchorage AK 33:13:00
33|Justin Keene 25 |Anchorage AK 33:19:00
34{Martin Cassens 38 |Girdwood AK 33:22:00
35{Joey Klecka 15 [Eagle River AK 33:26:00
36{zach Halverson 11 [Girdwood AK 33:28:00
37|David Rebischke 54 |Anchorage AK 33:59:00
38|Steve Tipton 48 [Tulsa OK 35:39:00
39|Nick Owens 23 |Anchorage AK 35:42:00
40]|Scott Sims 54 |Eagle River AK 35:49:00
41|Tim Silvers 30 |Denver CO 36:18:00
42(Don McQuown 45 |Palmer AK 36:32:00
43|Sam Flora 63 |Anchorage AK 36:33:00
44| Scott Wamsganz 12 |Anchorage AK 37:11:00
45|Donald Fanning 33 |Anchorage AK 37:17:00
46|Michael Vandenhoogen 11 [Girdwood AK 37:52:00
47|Chuck Kopp 39 |Kenai AK 37:58:00
48|Anthony Gonzales 18 [Eagle River AK 38:13:00




49]Luke Peroni 43 [Girdwood AK 38:34:00
50|Stephen Vandenhoogen 9 |Girdwood AK 39:07:00
51|Magnus Pedersen 8 |Anchorage AK 39:48:00
52|Brian mcMahon 54 |Anchorage AK 40:39:00
53|Edward Vandenhoogen 40 |[Girdwood AK 41:18:00
54|Peter Hopkins 45 [Anchorage AK 41:26:00
55[Heinrich Gruber 74 |Girdwood AK 41:32:00
56|Eddie Steger 8 |Anchorage AK 41:43:00
57|Bill Wamsganz 45 [Anchorage AK 41:51:00
58|Lyon Kopsack 8 |Palmer AK 44:34:00
59|Hans Gruber 9 |Everett WA 45:34:00
60{Clinton Steger 10 |Anchorage AK 46:08:00
61|Justin Johnson 23 |Anchorage AK 46:59:00
62|Jim Johnson 67 |Anchorage AK 48:12:00
63]|Louie Orozco 23 |Eagle River AK 48:32:00
64{Bob Persone 62 |Girdwood AK 52:41:00
65|Charlie Brown 73 |Anchorage AK 53:11:00
66|Spencer Gruber 12 [Everett WA 55:48:00
67|T] Connelly 9 |Chugiak AK 1:04:46
68(Bud Gibbs 70 |Girdwood AK 1:08:01




2004 Alyeska Classic Mountain Run Results ** Uphill

Age Groups

MALE AGE GROUP: 1-10
1 Stephen Vandenhooge 9 Girdwood AK  39:07:00
2 Magnus Pedersen 8 Anchorage AK  39:48:00
3 Eddie Steger 8 Anchorage AK  41:43:00
4 Lyon Kopsack 8 Palmer AK  44:34:00
5 Hans Gruber 9 Everett WA  45:34:00
6 Clinton Steger 10 Anchorage AK  46:08:00
7 TJ Connelly 9 Chugiak AK 1:04:46

MALE AGE GROUP: 11-14
1 Christian Harpel 14 Anchorage AK  30:39:00
2 Allen Cassel 14 Anchorage AK  31:23:00
3 Zach Halverson 11 Girdwood AK  33:28:00
4 Scott Wamsganz 12 Anchorage AK  37:11:00
5 Michael Vandenhooge 11 Girdwood AK  37:52:00
6 Spencer Gruber 12 Everett WA 55:48:00

MALE AGE GROUP: 15-17
1 Rory Egelus 17 Palmer AK  24:15:00
2 John Hundley 17 Palmer AK  26:28:00
3 Joey Klecka 15 Eagle River AK  33:26:00

MALE AGE GROUP: 18 - 29

1 Franz Hofer 24 St. Pantaleon AUT 22:27:00

2 Rob Whitney 25 Anchorage AK  23:14:00
3 Tory Dugan 24 Girdwood AK  23:41:00
4 Scott McArt 26 Anchorage AK  24:50:00
5 Justin Singleton 18 Eagle River AK  25:27:00
6 Pat Egelus 22 Palmer AK  26:45:00
7 Ben Sontag 24 Anchorage AK  26:57:00
8 Casey Fagerquist 21 Anchorage AK  27:00:00
9 Ben Ward 29 Anchorage AK  28:24:00
10 Sean Burke 26 anchorage AK  29:00:00
11 Brandon Rinner 29 Anchorage AK  29:19:00
12 Ethan Tyler 27 Girdwood AK  32:31:00
13 Justin Keene 25 Anchorage AK  33:19:00
14 Nick Owens 23 Anchorage AK  35:42:00
15 Anthony Gonzales 18 Eagle River AK  38:13:00
16 Justin Johnson 23 Anchorage AK  46:59:00
17 Louie Orozco 23 Eagle River AK  48:32:00
MALE AGE GROUP: 30 - 39
1 Frode Lillefjell 35 Anchorage AK 23:23
2 Brian Bethard 33 Anchorage AK 23:27
3 Derek Dagley 31 Anchorage AK  25:00:00
4 Keith Weinhold 32 Anchorage AK  26:59:00
5 Pete McEnany 39 Eagle River AK  27:56:00
6 Shawn Hull 36 Wasilla AK  29:36:00
7 Steve Halverson 39 Girdwood AK  30:12:00
8 Martin Cassens 38 Girdwood AK  33:22:00
9 Tim Silvers 30 Denver CO 36:18:00



10 Donald Fanning
11 Chuck Kopp

1 Trond Jensen

2 Sam Young

3 Jeff Johnson

4 Rob Campbell
6 Steve Tipton

7 Don McQuown
8 Luke Peroni

9 Edward Vandenhoogen

10 Peter Hopkins
11 Bill Wamsganz

1 Bob Dugan

2 Eric Skidmore

3 Bill English

4 Greg Brown

5 David Rebischke
6 Scott Sims

7 Brian mcMahon

1 Roger Kemppel
2 Sam Flora

3 Jim Johnson

4 Bob Persone

1 Heinrich Gruber
2 Charlie Brown
3 Bud Gibbs

33 Anchorage
39 Kenai
MALE AGE GROUP: 40 - 49
44 Anchorage
49 Anchorage
47 Anchorage
45 Anchorage
48 Tulsa
45 Palmer
43 Girdwood
40 Girdwood
45 Anchorage
45 Anchorage
MALE AGE GROUP: 50 - 59
56 Girdwood
56 Eagle River
54 Anchorage
57 Anchorage
54 Anchorage
54 Eagle River
54 Anchorage
MALE AGE GROUP: 60 - 69
62 Anchorage
63 Anchorage
67 Anchorage
62 Girdwood
MALE AGE GROUP: 70 - 99
74 Girdwood
73 Anchorage
70 Girdwood

AK
AK

AK
AK
AK
AK
OK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK

AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK

AK
AK
AK
AK

AK
AK
AK

37:17:00
37:58:00

26:14:00
29:43:00
29:57:00
30:43:00
35:39:00
36:32:00
38:34:00
41:18:00
41:26:00
41:51:00

30:25:00
31:50:00
33:02:00
33:13:00
33:59:00
35:49:00
40:39:00

32:45:00
36:33:00
48:12:00
52:41:00

41:32:00
53:11:00
1:08:01



2004 Alyeska Classic Mountain Run Results ** Uphill Overall

Women
Place |[Name Last Age City State Time
1|Nicole DeYong 21 |Anchorage AK 28:16:00
2|Erin Quinn-Hurst 24 |Anchorage AK 29:41:00
3|Rosalyn Singleton 47 [Eagle River AK 30:17:00
4|Stella Keane 49 [Ketchum ID 31:29:00
5|Carla Slatonbarker 36 [Eagle river AK 31:31:00
6|Kristen Cassens 39 |Girdwood AK 31:36:00
7|Monica Tibbetts 39 |Anchorage AK 31:53:00
8|Cindy Drinkwater 45 [Anchorage AK 32:24:00
9|Heather Colberg 28 |Anchorage AK 32:30:00
10]|Claire Connelly 38 [Chugiak AK 32:58:00
11|Brandy Bland 31 [Anchorage AK 34:28:00
12|Laura Wagner 31 [Anchorage AK 34:46:00
13|Cheryl Ess 49 [Wasilla AK 34:58:00
14|Marilyn Sandford 39 [Anchorage AK 35:23:00
15|Cathe Grosshandler 41 |Anchorage AK 35:48:00
16|Kate Fitzgerald 16 |[Palmer AK 36:24:00
17|Sierra Halverson 13  [Girdwood AK 37:36:00
18|Carolyn Roush 42 [Kasilof AK 37:59:00
19|Colleen Peterson 57 |Wasilla AK 38:06:00
20(Eileen Halverson 38 |Girdwood AK 38:08:00
21{Paula Westhusing 47 |Anchorage AK 38:11:00
22[Nancy Osborne 53 |Seward AK 38:12:00
23[Margaret Strachan 38 |Girdwood AK 38:56:00
24{Jackie Klecka 10 [Eagle River AK 40:46:00
25]Jenny Klecka 12 [Eagle River AK 43:07:00
26{Sandy Wassilie 57 |Seward AK 43:33:00
27|Beth Litzenberger 38 |Kenai AK 43:48:00
28|Gretchen Flora 33 |Anchorage AK 43:51:00
29(Eryn Boone 25 |Girdwood AK 43:53:00
30{Kaylene Johnson 42 [Eagle River AK 44:03:00
31{Heather Moore 37 [Wasilla AK 45:17:00
32|Laura Goodhue 34 |Ben Lomond CA 45:20:00
33{Bonny Sosa 46 [Anchorage AK 45:43:00
34{Carol Makar-Gibbs 59 |Girdwood AK 46:43:00
35|Donna Klecka 47 |Eagle River AK 48:03:00
36|Yarrow Griffith 30 [Denver CO 48:21:00
37|Mary Hensel 66 |Anchorage AK 48:44:00
38|Nadene Yarmon 59 [Anchorage AK 51:47:00
39{Julie Vogler 33 |Girdwood AK 52:59:00
40|Claire Harpel 9 |Anchorage AK 58:56:00
41|Janice Harpel 45 [Anchorage AK 59:34:00
42|Linda Graham 57 |Hope AK 1:00:00
Men
1{Franz Hofer 24 |St. Pantaleon AUT 22:27:00
2|Rob Whitney 25 |Anchorage AK 23:14:00
3|Frode Lillefjell 35 [Anchorage AK 23:23:00
4(Brian Bethard 33 |Anchorage AK 23:27:00




5|Tory Dugan 24 |Girdwood AK 23:41:00

6|Rory Egelus 17 [Palmer AK 24:15:00

7|Scott McArt 26 |Anchorage AK 24:50:00

8|Derek Dagley 31 [Anchorage AK 25:00:00

9[Justin Singleton 18 [Eagle River AK 25:27:00
10|Trond Jensen 44 |Anchorage AK 26:14:00
11]John Hundley 17 |Palmer AK 26:28:00
12|Pat Egelus 22 |Palmer AK 26:45:00
13|Ben Sontag 24 |Anchorage AK 26:57:00
14|Keith Weinhold 32 |Anchorage AK 26:59:00
15|Casey Fagerquist 21 |Anchorage AK 27:00:00
16|Pete McEnany 39 [Eagle River AK 27:56:00
17|Ben Ward 29 |Anchorage AK 28:24:00
18|Sean Burke 26 |anchorage AK 29:00:00
19|Brandon Rinner 29 |Anchorage AK 29:19:00
20{Shawn Hull 36 [Wasilla AK 29:36:00
21|Sam Young 49 [Anchorage AK 29:43:00
22|Jeff Johnson 47 |Anchorage AK 29:57:00
23[Steve Halverson 39 |Girdwood AK 30:12:00
24{Bob Dugan 56 |Girdwood AK 30:25:00
25|Christian Harpel 14 |Anchorage AK 30:39:00
26{Rob Campbell 45 [Anchorage AK 30:43:00
27|Allen Cassel 14 |Anchorage AK 31:23:00
28|Eric Skidmore 56 [Eagle River AK 31:50:00
29|Ethan Tyler 27 |Girdwood AK 32:31:00
30{Roger Kemppel 62 |Anchorage AK 32:45:00
31{Bill English 54 |Anchorage AK 33:02:00
32|Greg Brown 57 |Anchorage AK 33:13:00
33|Justin Keene 25 |Anchorage AK 33:19:00
34{Martin Cassens 38 |Girdwood AK 33:22:00
35{Joey Klecka 15 [Eagle River AK 33:26:00
36{zach Halverson 11 [Girdwood AK 33:28:00
37|David Rebischke 54 |Anchorage AK 33:59:00
38|Steve Tipton 48 [Tulsa OK 35:39:00
39|Nick Owens 23 |Anchorage AK 35:42:00
40]|Scott Sims 54 |Eagle River AK 35:49:00
41|Tim Silvers 30 |Denver CO 36:18:00
42(Don McQuown 45 |Palmer AK 36:32:00
43|Sam Flora 63 |Anchorage AK 36:33:00
44|Scott Wamsganz 12 |Anchorage AK 37:11:00
45|Donald Fanning 33 |Anchorage AK 37:17:00
46|Michael Vandenhoogen 11 [Girdwood AK 37:52:00
47|Chuck Kopp 39 |Kenai AK 37:58:00
48|Anthony Gonzales 18 [Eagle River AK 38:13:00
49]Luke Peroni 43 [Girdwood AK 38:34:00
50|Stephen Vandenhoogen 9 |Girdwood AK 39:07:00
51|Magnus Pedersen 8 |Anchorage AK 39:48:00
52|Brian mcMahon 54 |Anchorage AK 40:39:00
53|Edward Vandenhoogen 40 |[Girdwood AK 41:18:00
54|Peter Hopkins 45 [Anchorage AK 41:26:00
55[Heinrich Gruber 74 |Girdwood AK 41:32:00




56|Eddie Steger 8 |Anchorage AK 41:43:00
57|Bill Wamsganz 45 [Anchorage AK 41:51:00
58|Lyon Kopsack 8 |Palmer AK 44:34:00
59|Hans Gruber 9 |Everett WA 45:34:00
60{Clinton Steger 10 |Anchorage AK 46:08:00
61|Justin Johnson 23 |Anchorage AK 46:59:00
62|Jim Johnson 67 |Anchorage AK 48:12:00
63]|Louie Orozco 23 |Eagle River AK 48:32:00
64{Bob Persone 62 |Girdwood AK 52:41:00
65|Charlie Brown 73 |Anchorage AK 53:11:00
66|Spencer Gruber 12 [Everett WA 55:48:00
67|T] Connelly 9 |Chugiak AK 1:04:46
68(Bud Gibbs 70 |Girdwood AK 1:08:01




2004 Alyeska Classic Mountain Run Results ** Uphill
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 1-10

1 Jackie Klecka
2 Claire Harpel

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 11 - 14

1 Sierra Halverson
2 Jenny Klecka

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 15-17

1 Kate Fitzgerald

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 18 - 29

1 Nicole DeYong

2 Erin Quinn-Hurst
3 Heather Colberg
4 Eryn Boone

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 30 - 39

1 Carla Slatonbarker
2 Kristen Cassens

3 Monica Tibbetts

4 Claire Connelly

5 Brandy Bland

6 Laura Wagner

7 Marilyn Sandford
8 Eileen Halverson
9 Margaret Strachan
10 Beth Litzenberger
11 Gretchen Flora
12 Heather Moore
13 Laura Goodhue
14 Yarrow Griffith
15 Julie Vogler

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 40 - 49

1 Rosalyn Singleton
2 Stella Keane
5 Cindy Drinkwater
3 Cheryl Ess
4 Cathe Grosshandler
5 Carolyn Roush
6 Paula Westhusing
7 Kaylene Johnson
8 Bonny Sosa
9 Donna Klecka

10 Janice Harpel

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 50 - 59

1 Colleen Peterson
2 Nancy Osborne

3 Sandy Wassilie

4 Carol Makar-Gibbs
5 Nadene Yarmon

6 Linda Graham

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 60 - 69

10 Eagle River
9 Anchorage

13 Girdwood
12 Eagle River

16 Palmer

21 Anchorage
24 Anchorage
28 Anchorage
25 Girdwood

36 Eagle river
39 Girdwood
39 Anchorage
38 Chugiak
31 Anchorage
31 Anchorage
39 Anchorage
38 Girdwood
38 Girdwood
38 Kenai

33 Anchorage
37 Wasilla

34 Ben Lomond
30 Denver

33 Girdwood

47 Eagle River
49 Ketchum
45 Anchorage
49 Wasilla

41 Anchorage
42 Kasilof

47 Anchorage
42 Eagle River
46 Anchorage
47 Eagle River
45 Anchorage

57 Wasilla

53 Seward
57 Seward
59 Girdwood
59 Anchorage
57 Hope

AK
AK

AK
AK

AK

AK
AK
AK
AK

AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
CA
Cco
AK

AK
ID
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK

AK
AK
AK
AK
AK
AK

40:46:00
58:56:00

37:36:00
43:07:00

36:24:00

28:16:00
29:41:00
32:30:00
43:53:00

31:31:00
31:36:00
31:53:00
32:58:00
34:28:00
34:46:00
35:23:00
38:08:00
38:56:00
43:48:00
43:51:00
45:17:00
45:20:00
48:21:00
52:59:00

30:17:00
31:29:00
32:24:00
34:58:00
35:48:00
37:59:00
38:11:00
44:03:00
45:43:00
48:03:00
59:34:00

38:06:00
38:12:00
43:33:00
46:43:00
51:47:00

1:00:00



1 Mary Hensel 66 Anchorage AK  48:44:00



